502563623 11/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2609390

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSI	SIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER RINDLE	01/11/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOPOSYS TOPOGRAPHISCHE SYSTEMDATEN GMBH
Street Address:	OBERE STEGWIESEN 26
City:	BIBERACH
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	88400

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13492996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (650)941-6376

 Phone:
 650-948-6235

 Email:
 bruce@riter.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BRUCE RITER

Address Line 1: 101 FIRST STREET PMB 208
Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TNL A-2631C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRUCE RITER
Signature:	/BD Riter/
Date:	11/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=1. TNL A-2631US Assignment signed 100111#page1.tif

OP \$40

PATENT REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0773

٠		
WHEREAS, P	eter RINDLE of Im Grund 20, 88416 Ochs	
	(name and address of inventor as appear of	on application Declaration)
hereinafter referred to as the below identified appli	"Assignor", has invented certain new and us cation for United States Letters Patent:	seful improvements as described and set forth in
Title of inventio	n: Device and Method for the Determin	nation of Distance by Means of Light Pulses
Filing date: 29	February 2008, Application No. PCT/EP2	2008/001628; and
WHEREAS, TOPOSYS Federal Republic of Gern	S TOPOGRAPHISCHE SYSTEMDATES nany (name and address of Assignee)	N GMBH, Obere Stegwiesen 26, 88400 Biberach,
hereinafter referred to as Letters Patent which may		est in the invention and application and in any
Employees' Inventions (Cof which is hereby acknowinght, title and interest in and industrial designs), at may hereafter be granted interest is to be held and a would have been held and Patent and Registrations of	wledged by Assignor, Assignor has assigned and to the invention and application, all fore and all future improvements thereon, and in a on the same in the United States and all cou enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's success I enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment n	ignor is entitled under the German Act on or other good and valuable consideration, receipt it, and by these presents does assign to Assignee all eign counterparts (including patent, utility model and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which antries throughout the world. The right, title and ors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it not been made, for the full term of any Letters ision, renewal, continuation in whole or in part,
in the prosecution of U.S. execute, verify, acknowle transfer, and (c) performs	patent applications and foreign counterparts dge and deliver all such further papers, inclusions such other acts as Assignee lawfully may recention and improvements in any and all countries.	at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee is on the invention and any improvements, (b) adding patent applications and instruments of quest to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and tries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his nam	6 .
	a state of the sta	and the same of th
(Peter RINDLI	O The state of the	Siberock Mach
(1000101)	(Signature of Assignor as written	above) (Place and Date of Signing)
on the date of sig	ning indicated above we were personally probable that he acknowledged to us that he executed	the individual described in this assignment, that resent and did see him sign and execute this the same as his free act and deed for the uses and
Witness:		
	(Signature of Witness)	(Printed Name of Witness)
	(Post Office Address of Witness)	
Witness:		
	(Signature of Witness)	(Printed Name of Witness)

(Post Office Address of Witness)

TNL A-2631 Assignment.wpd

PATENT REEL: 031572 FRAME: 0774

RECORDED: 11/09/2013